

0

SLP(C)... 3392 OF 2004

ITEM No.39 & 41

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 3392/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2003 in WP 15064/93
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NISTALA VENKATARAMANAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)...CC 3742/2004 & SLP(C)...CC 3744/2004 - WITH I.A.1
(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Issue notice.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)