

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8913/2004

NISTALA VENKATARAMANAMMA(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has not so far taken any step to bring on record the legal representatives of

the deceased respondent.

The petitioner has not also cured the defects noted  
in the application for substitution

despite granting sufficient opportunity.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with  
an office report for

default on the petitioner.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj