

,ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8913/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in WP No. 15064/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NISTALA VENKATARAMANAMMA(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirada Das, Adv.for
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 28th August, 2009 and earlier orders, the respondents mentioned in the order dated 28th August, 2009 have not been served. It was also observed in the order that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the matter.

In view of this, the special leave petition qua unserved respondents mentioned in the aforesaid order shall stand dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master