

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8913/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in WP
No.15064/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

NISTALA VENKATARAMANAMMA(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8914 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 8915 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.
Mohd.Wasay Khan, Adv.
for Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.(NP)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Renu Sharma)
Court Master